PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 022727 Frame 0603. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name of Alvey Systems, Inc. to FKI Logistex, Inc. effective 12/31/2004.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	J L			
		Name		Execution Date]
Alvey Systems, Inc.				12/29/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Name: FKI Logistex, Inc.					1
Street Address:	425 Fairfield Ro				il .
City:	Fairfield			1	
State/Country:					1
Postal Code:	06439				ĺ
Patent Number: 76			Number		
		7665597]]]
Patent Number: Patent Number:		7665597 7325376			
Patent Number:	7				
Patent Number:	7	7325376			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	E DATA (212)446-4 susan.zab	7325376	kland.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	E DATA (212)446-4 susan.zab	7325376		be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	E DATA (212)446-4 susan.zab be sent to the e-m	2325376 -4900 blocki@kir mail addre	kland.com	be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	E DATA (212)446-4 susan.zab be sent to the e-m	2325376 -4900 blocki@kir <i>mail addre</i> blocki	kland.com ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i	be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (212)446-4 susan.zab <i>be sent to the e-n</i> : Susan Zat	2325376 -4900 blocki@kir <i>mail addre</i> blocki & Ellis LLP	kland.com ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i	be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (212)446-4 susan.zab <i>be sent to the e-n</i> : Susan Zat Kirkland &	2325376 24900 blocki@kir <i>mail addre</i> blocki & Ellis LLP igton Aver	kland.com <i>ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i>	be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (212)446-4 susan.zab be sent to the e-m : Susan Zat Kirkland & 601 Lexing New York,	4900 blocki@kir <i>mail addre</i> blocki & Ellis LLP gton Aver	kland.com <i>ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i>	be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (212)446-4 susan.zab be sent to the e-n : Susan Zat Kirkland & 601 Lexing New York,	2325376 -4900 blocki@kir mail addre blocki & Ellis LLP gton Aver c, NEW YC 392	kland.com <i>ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> ue VRK 10022	be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (212)446-4 susan.zab be sent to the e-n : Susan Zat Kirkland & 601 Lexing New York,	2325376 -4900 blocki@kir mail addre blocki & Ellis LLP gton Aver c, NEW YC 392	kland.com <i>ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> ue PRK 10022	be sent	

501946676

source=Corrected Alvey change of name#page1.tif source=Corrected Alvey change of name#page2.tif source=Corrected Alvey change of name#page3.tif source=Corrected Alvey change of name#page4.tif source=Corrected Alvey change of name#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

.

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u> </u>			
		1	lame	Execution Date	
Alvey Systems, Inc.				2/3/12004	
RECEIVING PARTY		1,20	GISTEX, INC	29 B	
Name:	FKI Industrie	es, inc.			
Street Address:	425 Fairfield	425 Fairfield Road			
City:	Fairfield				
State/Country:	CONNECTI	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06439	06439			
PROPERTY NUMBE		<u>.</u>			
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 73253		73253	76		
Application Number: 10578			563		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(212)90	9-3078			
Correspondence wil			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 2129093078					
Email: Correspondent Nam			@kirkland.com		
Address Line 1:	ie: Susan . Kitkland				
Address Line 2: 153 East 53rd Street					
Address Line 4:	New Yo	אל, NE\	V YORK 10022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			39866-7		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Susan Zablocki		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Alvey amend source=Alvey amend	led certificate of			DATENT	
500867960			RFFI	PATENT 22727 FRAME: 0	ןן רחאו
			INEEL. VA	LAIZI FRAME: U	003

.

PATENT REEL: 028332 FRAME: 0274



Cornorations Nivision State of Missouri Amend/Restate - Gen Bus 2 Page(s) James C. Kirkpatrick State Information Center

Date Filed: 02/01/2005 Secretary of State Matt Blunt, Secretary of State

03321112

600 W. Main Street, Rm 322, Jefferson City, MO 65101

File Numb



Application for an Amended Certificate of

Authority for a Foreign Corporation (Submit in duplicate with filing fee of \$25.00)

The below corporation, relating to amending its certificate of authority of Foreign Corporation, does hereby state:

(1)	Its name	e is: <u>Alvey Systems</u>	, Inc.	— <u>Ma.</u>	
	and is ir	corporated in the State of	Delaware		; and it
	was qua	lified in the State of Miss	ouri on January 17, 199	(month/day/year)	
(2)	By appr	opriate corporate action o	n: December 31, 2004 (month/da	ıy/year)	, the corporation:
	(1)	Changed its corporate nar	ne to:FKI Logistex In	IC .	
		Name it will use in Misso	uri if new name not available:		
	(2)	Changed its period of dur	ation to:		
	(3)	Changed the state or coun	try of its incorporation to:		an ann an 1816 a tha a seacharachana ann ann ann an an ann an 1816 a tha ann an 1816 a tha ann an 1816 a tha an
(3)	relating		ate of the Secretary of State of orth in item 2 above and showi		
(4)	The effe	ctive date of this documer	it is the date it is filed by the Se	ecretary of State of Misso	ouri, unless you indicate
	a future	date, as follows:	(Date may not be more than 90 da	avs after the filing date in this offic	e)
		ation thereof, the facts sta	ted above are true.		
	<u>Lila</u>	Signature)		Secretary	1-20-'05
		Signature	(Printed Name)	(Title)	(month/day/year)

other official having custody of corporate records in the state or country of incorporation.

Corp. #43 (11/00)

MO034 - 6/05/2001 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 028332 FRAME: 0275

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ALVEY SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "FKI LOGISTEX INC.", THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



2571933 8320 050078327

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3652726

DATE: 01-31-05

PAGE 1

PATENT REEL: 028332 FRAME: 0276

State of Missouri



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

FKI LOGISTEX INC. F00421224

FORMERLY,

ALVEY SYSTEMS, INC.

incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and now in existence and in good standing in said State, and qualified to transact business in Missouri has delivered to me, duly authenticated evidence of an amendment to its Articles of Incorporation as provided by law, and has, in all respects, complied with the requirements of The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, governing Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of Foreign Corporations, and in accordance therewith issue this Certificate of Amendment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 1st day of February, 2005.

John Camakan

Secretary of State



PATENT REEL: 028332 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 06/06/2012